
 

Mobile Library Timetable 

 

Route Number: DER 303 

Day: Wednesday 

Week: 4 

 

Village Stop Name Arrival 
Time 

Departure 
Time 

Postcode 

TILNEY ALL SAINTS SCHOOL ROAD POST BOX 09:55 10:10 PE34 4RS 

TILNEY ALL SAINTS WILLOW DRIVE 10:15 10:30 PE34 4SU 

TILNEY ALL SAINTS VILLAGE HALL 10:35 10:55 PE34 4SW 

SHEPHERD'S GATE SHEPHERDS GATE COTTAGE 11:00 11:15 PE34 4RP 

HAY GREEN HIGH HOUSE 11:20 11:40 PE34 4PU 

WIGG ST MARY SLUICE ROAD 12:00 12:15 PE34 3EQ 

ISLINGTON CORONATION HALL (opp Bus 
Stop) 

12:20 12:35 PE34 3BJ 

TILNEY ST LAWRENCE THE BUCK 13:45 14:00 PE34 4QU 

TILNEY ST LAWRENCE AYLMER DRIVE 14:05 14:20 PE34 4RQ 

TILNEY ST LAWRENCE WEST FIELDS 14:25 14:50 PE34 4QN 

TERRINGTON ST JOHN A47 BUS STOP 14:55 15:10 PE14 7SF 

TERRINGTON ST JOHN ORCHARD WAY 15:15 15:30 PE14 7TD 

MARSHLAND ST JAMES VILLAGE HALL 15:40 16:05 PE14 8JB 

MARSHLAND ST JAMES HICKATHRIFT HOUSE 16:10 16:30 PE14 8JB 

MARSHLAND ST JAMES WALTON ROAD 16:35 16:55 PE14 8DP 

 

Upcoming Dates 

• 05 June 2024 

• 03 July 2024 

• 31 July 2024 

• 28 August 2024 

• 25 September 2024 

• 23 October 2024 

• 20 November 2024 

• 18 December 2024 

• 15 January 2025 

• 12 February 2025 

• 12 March 2025 

• 09 April 2025 

 

Please note this information is subject to change or amendment both on a permanent and 

temporary basis. For all enquiries about this route please call 01603 222303. 


